11/04/2024, 10:14

Cue sheet for G4A - Ride#6 - 52km

G4A - Ride#6 - 52km

Leg

0.7
1.5
1.4
1.3
2.1
1.8
0.1
4.1
1.7
0.5
0.8
1.8
1.8
0.7
0.5
0.1
0.1
6.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
3.1
2.8
0.5
5.9
0.3
0.2
1.4
0.2
0.4
2.8
2.4

Dir Type

0 I O e O O A A A B O

Generic
Right
Straight
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Straight
Left
Right
Straight
Straight
Left
Straight
Left
Left
Food
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Straight
Straight
Straight
Left
Left

Notes

Meet at Lochside Park and ride north on Lochside Trail

Turn right off Lochside Trail onto Hunt Rd

Hunt Rd becomes Welch Rd

Turn left onto Martindale Road

Turn right onto Lochside Drive

Veer slight left onto Lochside Trail

Turn right onto Mount Newton Cross Rd

Turn left onto Lochside Dr

Right to stay on Lochside Dr and avoid roundabout
Turn left onto Weiler Ave East

Turn right on Lochside Trail that parallels highway

Cross Beacon Ave & continue north on Lochside Trail

At end of trail slight left onto McDonald Park Rd
Turn right onto Lochside Trail

At end of trail go straight onto Swartz Bay Rd
Straight up hill on Curteis Rd

Turn left onto Kittiwake Pl

Continue onto Lands End Rd

Curving left onto Chalet Rd

Turn left onto Birch Rd

Rest stop at Deep Cove Market

Turn right onto West Saanich Rd

Cross West Saanich Rd then right onto Airport trail
From Airport Trail turn right onto Willingdon Rd
At roundabout take 1st exit onto East Saanich Rd
Turn right onto Veyaness Rd

Turn right onto White Rd

White Rd curves left and becomes Seabrook Rd
Onto gravel path

Continue straight onto Oldfield Rd

Cross Keating X Rd.

Turn left onto Brookleigh Rd

Turn left onto Hamsterly Rd

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/7966721/cue_sheet

51.5 kilometers

Total
0.0
0.7
2.1
3.5
4.8
6.9
8.7
8.8
12.9
14.6
15.1
15.9
17.7
19.5
20.2
20.7
20.8
21.0
27.0
29.0
29.9
30.0
33.1
35.9
36.4
42.3
42.6
42.8
44.2
44 .4
44.8
47.6
50.0

12



11/04/2024, 10:14 Cue sheet for G4A - Ride#6 - 52km

Leg Dir Type Notes

0.2 1t Straight Cross Pat Bay Hwy onto Sayward Road
0.6 1 Straight Straight at bottom of hill onto Hunt Rd
0.1 — Right Turn right onto Lochside Trail

0.7 1 Generic End ride back at Lochside Park

Ride With GPS - https://ridewithgps.com

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/7966721/cue_sheet

Total
50.2
50.8
50.9
51.5

2/2



