## G4A - Ride#6 - 52km

## 51.5 kilometers

Leg	Dir	Type	Notes	Total
	<b>↑</b>	Generic	Meet at Lochside Park and ride north on Lochside Trail	0.0
0.7	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right off Lochside Trail onto Hunt Rd	0.7
1.5	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Hunt Rd becomes Welch Rd	2.1
1.4	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto Martindale Road	3.5
1.3	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Lochside Drive	4.8
2.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	Veer slight left onto Lochside Trail	6.9
1.8	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Mount Newton Cross Rd	8.7
0.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto Lochside Dr	8.8
4.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Right to stay on Lochside Dr and avoid roundabout	12.9
1.7	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto Weiler Ave East	14.6
0.5	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right on Lochside Trail that parallels highway	15.1
0.8	$\uparrow$	Straight	Cross Beacon Ave & continue north on Lochside Trail	15.9
1.8	$\leftarrow$	Left	At end of trail slight left onto McDonald Park Rd	17.7
1.8	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Lochside Trail	19.5
0.7	$\uparrow$	Straight	At end of trail go straight onto Swartz Bay Rd	20.2
0.5	$\uparrow$	Straight	Straight up hill on Curteis Rd	20.7
0.1	$\leftarrow$	Left	Turn left onto Kittiwake Pl	20.8
0.1	$\uparrow$	Straight	Continue onto Lands End Rd	21.0
6.0	<b>←</b>	Left	Curving left onto Chalet Rd	27.0
2.0	←	Left	Turn left onto Birch Rd	29.0
1.0	<b>↑</b>	Food	Rest stop at Deep Cove Market	29.9
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto West Saanich Rd	30.0
3.1	<b>←</b>	Left	Cross West Saanich Rd then right onto Airport trail	33.1
2.8	$\rightarrow$	Right	From Airport Trail turn right onto Willingdon Rd	35.9
0.5	$\rightarrow$	Right	At roundabout take 1st exit onto East Saanich Rd	36.4
5.9	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto Veyaness Rd	42.3
0.3	$\rightarrow$	Right	Turn right onto White Rd	42.6
0.2	<b>←</b>	Left	White Rd curves left and becomes Seabrook Rd	42.8
1.4	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Onto gravel path	44.2
0.2	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Continue straight onto Oldfield Rd	44.4
0.4	<b>↑</b>	Straight	Cross Keating X Rd.	44.8
2.8	←	Left	Turn left onto Brookleigh Rd	47.6
2.4	<b>←</b>	Left	Turn left onto Hamsterly Rd	50.0

Leg Dir	Type	Notes	Total
0.2 ↑	Straight	Cross Pat Bay Hwy onto Sayward Road	50.2
0.6 ↑	Straight	Straight at bottom of hill onto Hunt Rd	50.8
<b>0.1</b> →	Right	Turn right onto Lochside Trail	50.9
0.7 ↑	Generic	End ride back at Lochside Park	51.5

Ride With GPS  $\cdot$  https://ridewithgps.com